## MID TOWN HYDRAULIC IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9626

DATE: 6/20/25

		Parisi Construction, LLC		S&L Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Monona Plumbing and Fire Protection, Inc
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page							
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM 10911 - MOBILIZATION - LUMP SUM 20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	1.00 1.00 4175.00	\$5,000.00 \$69,764.69 \$3.10	\$5,000.00 \$69,764.69 \$12,942.50	\$5,200.00 \$52,903.00 \$4.70	\$5,200.00 \$63,540.00 \$5.25	\$5,000.00 \$70,503.27 \$6.30	\$6,500.00 \$16,000.00 \$4.75
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F. 20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT -	100.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$8.20	\$7.50	\$10.00
L.F. 21001 - EROSION CONTROL PLAN &	190.00	\$2.00	\$380.00	\$4.00	\$2.25	\$1.95	\$5.00
IMPLEMENTATION - LUMP SUM 20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	1.00 4175.00	\$990.00 \$0.80	\$990.00 \$3,340.00	\$4,000.00 \$1.80	\$0.01 \$0.25	\$1,000.00 \$1.80	\$1,500.00 \$2.00
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH 21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE -	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$500.00	\$543.00	\$500.00	\$565.00
EACH 21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP	1.00	\$920.00	\$920.00	\$1,000.00	\$565.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00
SUM 21022 - SILT FENCE - PROVIDE	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,210.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00
INSTALL & MAINTAIN - L.F. 21049 - INLET PROTECTION RIGID	1500.00	\$2.60	\$3,900.00	\$2.60	\$2.50	\$2.60	\$3.00
FRAME - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH 21050 - INLET PROTECTION RIGID	12.00	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$350.00
FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH 21051 - INLET POTECTION RIGID	12.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$225.00
FRAME - REMOVE - EACH 21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I,	12.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y. 30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE	1950.00	\$2.30	\$4,485.00	\$3.00	\$2.25	\$3.00	\$2.25
CURB & GUTTER - L.F. 40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$65.66	\$63.00	\$100.00	\$120.00
COURSE, GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	5.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$115.00	\$72.00	\$40.00	\$45.00

## MID TOWN HYDRAULIC IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 9626

DATE: 6/20/25

		Parisi Construction, LLC		S&L Underground, Inc.	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.	R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Monona Plumbing and Fire Protection, Inc
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	Price
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S -							
TON	11.50	\$580.00	\$6,670.00	\$565.66	\$560.00	\$247.47	\$560.00
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL	8.00	\$4.10	\$32.80	\$4.04	\$4.00	\$3.94	\$4.00
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	85.00	\$69.00	\$5,865.00	\$67.17	\$66.50	\$77.78	\$66.50
50226 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE							
III - T.F.	100.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$32.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$180.00
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) -							
EACH	2.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$950.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH							
PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	60.00	\$140.00	\$8,400.00	\$104.00	\$87.13	\$136.00	\$210.00
70005 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12 INCH							
PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	1480.00	\$150.00	\$222,000.00	\$167.50	\$167.60	\$220.00	\$245.00
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH							
WATER VALVE - EACH	2.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,777.00	\$2,861.77	\$2,900.00	\$3,500.00
70034 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 12-INCH	3.00	\$7,700.00	\$23,100.00	\$6,130.00	\$6,238.30	\$6,300.00	\$6,500.00
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND							
SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	3.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$7,415.00	\$8,208.50	\$7,100.00	\$7,500.00
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO							
EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	2.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,574.63	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL							
STYROFOAM - EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$135.00	\$210.00	\$300.00	\$250.00
70104 - ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX -							
EACH	2.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$500.00	\$321.00	\$170.00	\$250.00
90001 - TREE PROTECTION FENCING -							
EACH	1.00	\$410.00	\$410.00	\$380.00	\$234.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00
70109 - UNDERCUT - C.Y.	8.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$63.00	\$267.00	\$90.00	\$120.00
20404 - CLEARING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,787.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,750.00
20409 - GRUBBING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,010.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$1,000.00
34 Items	Totals		\$431,999.99	\$450,083.36	\$469,301.01	\$553,000.00	\$564,793.25